•		
		\sim 27
	1700001	

(R	equestor's Name)
(A	ddress)
(A	ddress)
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
(B	usiness Entity Name)
(D	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	> Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



12/14/17--01017--025 ++160.00

12/08/17--01019--025 ++150.00



S. WARREN

DEC 1 5 2017

. Co. . .



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 11, 2017

CLAUDIA MORAIS 324 DATURA STREET, SUITE 338 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 US

SUBJECT: SROA FRANKLIN I, LLC Ref. Number: W17000097695

We have received your document for SROA FRANKLIN I, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Judy A Leggett Regulatory Specialist II Registration Section

Letter Number: 017A00024950

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations PO BOX 6397 Tallahassas Florida 29214

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SROA Franklin I, LLC

SUBJECT: _

,

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Claudia Morais	;			
		N	ame of Person		
	SROA Capital.	LLC			
		F	irm/Company		
	324 Datura Stre	cet, Suite 338			
			Address		
	West Palm Bea	eh. FL 33401			
		City/S	tate and Zip Code		
	claudia@sroa.co	m			
	·	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	ification)
For further infor	mation concernin	g this matter, please call:			
Claudia	i Morais		561 at (708-157	75
	Name o	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number
Divisio Registra P.O. Bo	NG ADDRESS: n of Corporations ation Section bx 6327 ssee, FL 32314	:		Division o Registrati Clifton Bi 2661 Exe	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ce, FL 32301
Enclosed is a che	eck for the follow				
□ \$125	.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	■ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS '

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L. SROA Franklin I, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

Delaware		3.			
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	shich foreign limited liability company is organized)		(FEI number,	, if applicable)	
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ	registration.) me penalty liability)			
324 Datura Street, Sui		6. 324 Dati	ira Street, Suite 338		
(Street Address of		···	(Mailing Addres	s)	
West Palm Beach, FL	33401	West Pal	m Beach, FL 33401		
Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable	;) .		
			,	- <u>111 -</u>	
Name:	Corporate Creations Network, Inc.			10 L +	
	11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E				
Office Address:	resolution respering runnis result and				•
					•
	Palm Beach Gardens		Jorida 33401		•
	Palm Beach Gardens (City)	F	Florida 33401 (Zip code)		?
egistered agent's accep	(City)		(Zip code)		2
egistered agent's accep aving been named as re	(City) ptance: egistered agent and to accept service of	process for the ab	(Zip code) Prove stated limited li	iability company	at th
egistered agent's acce aving been named as re- vsignated in this applica	(City) ptance: egistered agent and to accept service of ation. I hereby accept the appointment a	process for the ab	(Zip code) Dove stated limited li f and agree to act in	this capacity.	furth
egistered agent's acceptaving been named as resignated in this applicate comply with the provis	(City) otance: egistered agent and to accept service of ation. I hereby accept the appointment a sions of all statutes relative to the proper	process for the ab	(Zip code) Dove stated limited li f and agree to act in	this capacity.	furth
egistered agent's acceptaving been named as resignated in this applicate comply with the provis	(City) ptance: egistered agent and to accept service of ation. I hereby accept the appointment a	process for the ab	(Zip code) Dove stated limited li f and agree to act in	this capacity.	furth
Registered agent's accept laving been named as re- esignated in this application of comply with the provis	(City) otance: egistered agent and to accept service of ation. I hereby accept the appointment a sions of all statutes relative to the proper	process for the ab	(Zip code) Dove stated limited li f and agree to act in	this capacity.	furth
egistered agent's acceptaving been named as re esignated in this application comply with the provis	(City) egistered agent and to accept service of ation, I hereby accept the appointment a sions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent.	process for the ab s registered agent and complete pe	(Zip code) Dove stated limited li f and agree to act in	this capacity.	furth
Registered agent's accept faving been named as re- esignated in this applicate to comply with the provise nd accept the obligation	(City) egistered agent and to accept service of ation. I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent. Jim Perkins (Registered agent)	brocess for the ab s registered agent and complete pe signature)	(Zip code) bove stated limited li f and agree to act in rformance of my du	this capacity.	furth
Registered agent's accept faving been named as re- lesignated in this application ocomply with the provise and accept the obligation 3. The name, title or capt	(City) egistered agent and to accept service of ation. I hereby accept the appointment a sions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent. Jim Perkins (Registered agents) acity and address of the person(s) who ha	brocess for the ab s registered agent and complete pe signature) signature)	(Zip code) bove stated limited li f and agree to act in fformance of my du	this capacity.	furth
Registered agent's accept laving been named as re- lesignated in this application o comply with the provis nd accept the obligation	(City) egistered agent and to accept service of ation. I hereby accept the appointment a ions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent. Jim Perkins (Registered agent)	brocess for the ab s registered agent and complete pe signature)	(Zip code) bove stated limited li f and agree to act in fformance of my du	this capacity.	furti imilio
Registered agent's accept faving been named as re- lesignated in this application ocomply with the provise and accept the obligation 3. The name, title or capt	(City) egistered agent and to accept service of ation. I hereby accept the appointment a sions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent. Jim Perkins (Registered agents) acity and address of the person(s) who ha	brocess for the ab s registered agent and complete pe signature) signature)	(Zip code) bove stated limited li f and agree to act in fformance of my du	this capacity. I tties, and I am fi	furti imilio
Registered agent's accept faving been named as re- esignated in this applicate to comply with the provise and accept the obligation B. The name, title or captor the or ca	(City) egistered agent and to accept service of ation. I hereby accept the appointment a sions of all statutes relative to the proper as of my position as registered agent. Jim Perkins (Registered agent) acity and address of the person(s) who has <u>Name and Address</u> :	brocess for the ab s registered agent and complete pe signature) signature)	(Zip code) bove stated limited li f and agree to act in fformance of my du	this capacity. I tties, and I am fi	furti imilio

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

Benjamin Macfarland

Fyped or printed name of signee



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SROA FRANKLIN I, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.



Jeffrey W. Butlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203699132

Date: 12-06-17

Page 1

6649073 8300

SR# 20177395997 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml